
 

Star Projection Clock 
Item No: M939 /   629670     
Instructions for Use       v001:  03/06/24   

Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 

 

ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Power Details: Battery Type & details:3xAAA battery Not included      

Voltage details: 1.5V 
   

Please read this instruction manual thoroughly before starting and ensure you are familiar with the 
operation of your new STAR PROJECTION CLOCK. 
 

User Instructions here 
 

Operating Instructions for Music Starry Sky Perpetual Calendar    
Functions of the Product 
Display of perpetual calendar (2000-2099), time, date and week  

Thermometer: Shift between Centigrade temperature and Fahrenheit temperature(0C-50℃,32F-122F) 

Shift between 12-hour and 24-hour modes. 
Alarm of chords/natural sounds 
Function of snooze 
Function of countdown (timing from 00-00:00-23:50:59 hours) Function of timed music appreciation   
Music appreciation mode 
Dynamic projection of coloured starry sky accompanied with music rhythms. 
Backlight function. 
 
Time mode: 
When the product is powered on, the time initially displayed is 12:00 AM in 12-hour system, and the initial date is 
January 1(initial year is 2011). Temperature value is displayed as per Celsius degree, and the functions including alarm 
clock and snooze are disabled 
 
Setting of time, date, month, and year 
1.In the time mode, push the key SET to access time setting, and hour starts flashing. Push the key UP or DOWN to adjust 
time and push the key SET repeatedly and the key UP or DOWN to adjust minute, year, month, and date before returning 
to normal display of time (weekday will change automatically accordingly to the date set). To exit setting mode, push the 
key Mode once or do not push any key for 30 seconds. 
Shift between 12-hour and 24-hour modes:  
2.In the Time mode, push the key UP to shift between12-hour and 24-hour modes. 
  
Functions of alarm clock and snooze: 
1, In the normal time mode, push the key MODE to access the alarm ring function with display of ALARM. Push the key 
UP or DOWN to enable functions of alarm ring and snooze and push it again to disable the functions.  
Marks displayed are (-) for alarm ring and Zz for snooze. In normal time, if alarm ring or snooze are not displayed this 
indicates that these are disabled. If these are not enabled the alarm will not sound when reaching the set time. If only 
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the alarm ring is enabled, snooze function is not available. If Snooze is required, this should be enabled at the same time 
as the alarm ring. 
2, In the mode for Alarm ring. push the key SET and hour of alarm starts flashing. Push the key UP or DOWN to adjust 
upwards or downwards then push the SET key, and the key UP or DOWN to adjust minute, interval for snooze, and 
choose music as alarm ring 
(Sounds 1 -4 are soothing sounds.  Sound 5 is a cycle of sounds 1-4. Sounds 6-10 are music sounds. The last is a cycle of 
sounds 6 -10. 
After adjustment, push MODE once to return to time mode. 
3.When alarm clock reaches the set time, the coloured lamp comes on for 8 second. Then the selected sound starts 
playing with display of starry image which changes according to the rhythm of the sounds. It stops automatically after 2 
minutes.  
When alarm is ringing push any key to stop ringing.  
When snooze function enabled, selected sounds or music will play for a preset interval and then stop automatically after 
2 minutes. When the alarm is sounding push any key to stop alarm ring and snooze. 
 
Countdown Timer: 
1.In Time mode, push the key Mode twice to access the countdown mode. The default display of time is 23:59:59  
2.In timing mode, push the key SET and hour starts flashing. Push the key UP or DOWN to adjust time upwards or 
downwards and push the key SET repeatedly and the key UP or DOWN to adjust minute and second in turn and finally 
push the key SET to confirm it. 
3, After the above settings are finished, push the key UP to start timing and number of seconds set will start decreasing. 
When timing reaches 0 seconds, the set number of minutes also starts decreasing. When it reaches O minutes, the set 
number of hours also starts decreasing. When timing reaches 00:00:00 an alarm will sound DiDiDi for 1 minute. During 
the timer function push the key DOWN to pause timing. 
4.Scope of setting:0-23 for hour,0-59 for minute and 0-59 for second 
5.In the state of setting. push the key MODE to return to the mode of time. 
 
Temperature mode: 
Displays current ambient temperature. In the mode of time display, push the key DOWN to shift between Centigrade 
temperature and Fahrenheit temperature. 

Normal range of measurement:0C-50℃(32F-122F). In case of exceeding measurement range, Lo is displayed below 0'C 

and Hi will be displayed for prompt when temperature exceeds 50℃, indicating exceeding measurement range. 

 
Backlight function. 
The backlight will turn off automatically 8 seconds after pressing the button. 
 
Function of timed music 
In any state, push the key TIME to set time for music.  
The default time is 10 minutes. Push again to select 20/30/40/50/60 minutes. 
 
Music/Sound mode 
In any mode, push SOUND to access the demonstration mode and start playing music chords/natural sounds. Coloured 
lamp displays a starry sky image with change of music rhythms, and timing will start as per preset for music time. When 
the time is finished, sound and light stop automatically. 
To change sound, press sound key to switch to next sound.  
Press UP or DOWN adjust the volume 
 
Power supply and replacement of batteries 
3 pieces of AAA 1.5V batteries are needed for power supply for this product. If the product is used for a long time the 
display, lights and sound will be weak. This indicates that batteries need to be replaced. Remove the battery cover and 
replace mount 3 pieces of new size AAA 1.5V batteries property and put on the battery cover. 
 

WARNINGS AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 
WHEN USING ANY APPLIANCE, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE FOLLOWED: 

• READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE. 

• FOR DOMESTIC INDOOR. 

• NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE. 

• BEFORE USE, CHECK THOROUGHLY FOR ANY DEFECTS AND DO NOT USE IF DEFECTS ARE FOUND. TAKE CARE 
NOT TO DROP THE APPLIANCE AS HEAVY IMPACTS MAY CAUSE INTERNAL DAMAGE. 



 
 

 

• THE USE OF ANY ACCESSORY OR ATTACHMENTS NOT RECOMMENDED BY COOPERS OF STORTFORD MAY CAUSE 
INJURIES AND INVALIDATE ANY WARRANTY YOU MAY HAVE. 

• DO NOT PLACE ON OR NEAR HEAT SOURCES. 

• DO NOT COVER THE ITEM IN ANY WAY WHEN IN USE AS THIS MAY CAUSE OVERHEATING. 

• DO NOT USE THIS APPLIANCE FOR ANY OTHER USE THAN THE INTENDED USE IT IS DESIGNED FOR. 
• DO NOT LEAVE SWITCHED ON OR UNATTENDED.  

 

BATTERIES  
• ALWAYS USE ALKALINE BATTERIES. DO NOT USE LITHIUM BATTERIES. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

• BATTERY WARNING: KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN. IF SWALLOWED OR PLACED INSIDE ANY PART OF THE 
BODY SEEK IMMEDIATE MEDICAL ATTENTION. 

• INSTALL BATTERIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ITS POLARITY SYMBOLS. DO NOT FIT BATTERIES IN REVERSE. 
• DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT THE BATTERY TERMINALS. 
• REMOVE THE BATTERIES IF LEFT FOR LONG PERIODS. 
• KEEP BATTERIES AWAY FROM CHILDREN AND PETS. 
• DO NOT MIX USED AND NEW BATTERIES. 
• NEVER DISPOSE OF BATTERIES IN A FIRE.  
• BATTERY DISPOSAL, SPENT OR EXPIRED BATTERIES MUST BE DISPOSED OF AND RECYCLED IN COMPLIANCE 

WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS. 
• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 

 
CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS 

• ALWAYS SWITCH OFF AND REMOVE BATTERIES BEFORE CLEANING. 

• DO NOT IMMERSE IN WATER.  

• DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR SHARP UTENSILS TO CLEAN THIS APPLIANCE. 

• WIPE SURFACES WITH A SOFT DRY CLOTH. DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE FURTHER USE.  

• STORE THE APPLIANCE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE. 
 

BATTERY DISPOSAL 
• SPENT OR EXPIRED BUTTON CELLS MUST BE DISPOSED SAFELY AWAY FROM CHILDREN ACCESS AND RECYCLED 

IN COMPLIANCE WITH YOUR LOCAL AUTHORITY REGULATIONS.  
• FOLLOW THE BATTERY MANUFACTURER’S SAFETY, USAGE, AND DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS. 

 

DISPOSAL 
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where 

possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with 

your local authority recycling regulations.  
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local 

council authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 
• Plastics, polybags – this is made from the following recyclable 

plastic. 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
Code & Symbol 

 
 

Type of Plastic Please Specify (includes 
ABS, Nylon) 

FOR NON-LITHIUM BUTTON CELLS – USE 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Leistungsdetails: Battery Type & details:3xAAA battery Not included      

Voltage details: 1.5V 
   

Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung gründlich durch, bevor Sie beginnen, und stellen Sie sicher, dass 
Sie mit der Bedienung Ihrer neuen STAR PROJECTION CLOCK vertraut sind.. 
 

Bedienungsanleitung hier 
 

Bedienungsanleitung für Music Starry Sky Perpetual Calendar    
Funktionen des Produkts 
Anzeige des ewigen Kalenders (2000-2099), Uhrzeit, Datum und Woche  

Thermometer: Wechsel zwischen Celsius-Temperatur und Fahrenheit-Temperatur (0C-50 °C, 32F-122F) 

Wechseln Sie zwischen 12-Stunden- und 24-Stunden-Modus. 
Alarm von Akkorden/Naturgeräuschen 
Funktion der Schlummerfunktion 
Funktion des Countdowns (Timing von 00-00:00-23:50:59 Stunden) Funktion der zeitgesteuerten Musikwiedergabe   
Musikgenuss-Modus 
Dynamische Projektion des farbigen Sternenhimmels, begleitet von Musikrhythmen. 
 Hintergrundbeleuchtungsfunktion. 
 
Zeitmodus: 
Wenn das Produkt eingeschaltet ist , wird die anfänglich angezeigte Uhrzeit 12:00 Uhr im 12-Stunden-System angezeigt, 
und das Anfangsdatum ist der 1. Januar (das erste Jahr ist 2011). Der Temperaturwert wird pro Grad Celsius angezeigt , 
und die Funktionen wie Wecker und Schlummerfunktion sind deaktiviert 
 
Einstellung von Uhrzeit, Datum, Monat und Jahr 
1.Drücken Sie im Zeitmodus  die Taste SET, um auf die Zeiteinstellung zuzugreifen, und die Stunde beginnt zu blinken. 
Drücken Sie die Taste UP oder DOWN, um die Zeit einzustellen, und drücken Sie wiederholt die Taste SET und die Taste 
UP oder DOWN, um Minute, Jahr, Monat und Datum einzustellen, bevor Sie zur normalen Zeitanzeige zurückkehren (der 
Wochentag ändert sich automatisch entsprechend dem eingestellten Datum). Um den Einstellmodus  zu verlassen, 
drücken Sie die Taste Modus einmal oder drücken Sie 30 Sekunden lang keine Taste. 
Wechseln Sie zwischen 12-Stunden- und 24-Stunden-Modus:  
2.Drücken Sie im Zeitmodus die Taste UP, um zwischen 12-Stunden- und 24-Stunden-Modus zu wechseln. 
  
Funktionen von Wecker und Schlummerfunktion: 
1, Drücken Sie im normalen Zeitmodus  die Taste MODE, um auf die Alarmringfunktion mit Anzeige von  ALARM 
zuzugreifen  . Drücken Sie die Taste UP oder DOWN, um die Funktionen Alarmring und Schlummerfunktion zu aktivieren, 
und drücken Sie sie erneut, um die Funktionen zu deaktivieren.  
Die angezeigten Markierungen sind (-) für Alarmklingel und Zz für Schlummern. Wenn in  der normalen Zeit kein 
Alarmring oder keine Schlummerfunktion angezeigt werden, bedeutet dies, dass diese deaktiviert sind. Wenn diese nicht 
aktiviert sind, ertönt der Alarm nicht, wenn die eingestellte Zeit erreicht ist. Wenn nur der Alarmring aktiviert ist, ist die 
Schlummerfunktion nicht verfügbar. Wenn Snooze erforderlich ist, sollte dies gleichzeitig mit dem Alarmring aktiviert 
werden. 
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2, Im Modus für Alarmring. Drücken Sie die Taste SET und die Stunde des Alarms beginnt zu blinken. Drücken Sie die 
Taste UP oder DOWN, um nach oben oder unten einzustellen, drücken Sie dann die SET-Taste und die Taste UP oder 
DOWN, um die Minute und das Intervall für die Schlummerfunktion einzustellen und Musik als Alarmring auszuwählen 
(Die Töne 1 -4 sind beruhigende Geräusche.  Sound 5 ist ein Zyklus von Sounds 1-4. Sounds 6-10 sind Musiksounds. Der 
letzte ist ein Zyklus von Tönen 6 -10. 
Drücken Sie nach der Einstellung einmal MODE, um in den Zeitmodus zurückzukehren. 
3.Wenn der Wecker die eingestellte Zeit erreicht, leuchtet die farbige Lampe 8 Sekunden lang auf. Dann beginnt der 
ausgewählte Ton mit der Anzeige des Sternenbildes, das sich je nach Rhythmus der Töne ändert. Es stoppt automatisch 
nach 2 Minuten.  
Wenn der Alarm klingelt, drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste, um das Klingeln zu beenden.  
Wenn die Schlummerfunktion aktiviert ist, werden ausgewählte Sounds oder Musik für ein voreingestelltes Intervall 
abgespielt und dann nach 2 Minuten automatisch  gestoppt. Wenn der Alarm ertönt, drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste, 
um das Alarmklingeln zu stoppen und zu schlummern. 
 
Countdown-Timer: 
1. Drücken Sie im Zeitmodus zweimal die Taste Mode, um auf den Countdown-Modus zuzugreifen. Die Standardanzeige 
der Zeit ist 23:59:59  
2.Drücken Sie im Zeitmodus die Taste SET und die Stunde beginnt zu blinken. Drücken Sie die Taste UP oder DOWN, um 
die Zeit nach oben oder unten einzustellen, und drücken Sie wiederholt die Taste SET und die Taste UP oder DOWN, um 
Minute und Sekunde nacheinander einzustellen, und drücken Sie schließlich die Taste SET, um dies zu bestätigen. 
3, Nachdem die obigen Einstellungen abgeschlossen sind, drücken Sie die Taste UP, um das Timing zu starten, und die 
Anzahl der eingestellten Sekunden nimmt ab. Wenn das Timing 0 Sekunden erreicht, beginnt auch dieAnzahl der 
Minuten  zu sinken. Wenn sie O Minuten erreicht, beginnt auch die eingestellte Anzahl von Stunden zu sinken. Wenn das 
Timing 00:00:00 erreicht,  ertönt 1 Minute lang ein Wecker DiDiDi. Drücken Sie während der Timer-Funktion die Taste 
DOWN, um das Timing anzuhalten. 
4.Einstellbereich: 0-23 für Stunde, 0-59 für Minute und 0-59 für Sekunde 
5.Im Zustand der Einstellung. Drücken Sie die Taste MODE, um in den Zeitmodus zurückzukehren. 
 
Temperatur-Modus: 
Zeigt die aktuelle Umgebungstemperatur an. Drücken Sie im Modus der Zeitanzeige die Taste DOWN, umzwischen 
Celsius-Temperatur und Fahrenheit-Temperatur zu wechseln. 

Normaler Messbereich: 0 ° C - 50 ° C (32 ° F - 122 ° F). Im Falle einer Überschreitung des Messbereichs wird Lo 

unter 0 °C angezeigt und Hi wird angezeigt, wenn die Temperatur 50 °C überschreitet, was auf eine Überschreitung 

des Messbereichs hinweist. 
 
Hintergrundbeleuchtungsfunktion. 

Die Hintergrundbeleuchtung schaltet sich 8 Sekunden nach dem Drücken der Taste automatisch aus. 

 
Funktion der zeitgesteuerten Musik 

Drücken Sie in jedem  Zustand  die Taste TIME, um die Zeit für Musik einzustellen.  

Die Standardzeit beträgt 10 Minuten. Drücken Sie erneut, um 20/30/40/50/60 Minuten auszuwählen. 
 
 
Musik/ Sound-Modus 

Drücken Sie in einem beliebigen Modus SOUND, um auf den Demonstrationsmodus zuzugreifen und 

Musikakkorde/Naturgeräusche abzuspielen.  Die Lampe zeigt ein Sternenhimmelbild mit Änderung des Musikrhythmus 

an, und das Timing beginnt gemäß der Voreinstellung für die Musikzeit. Wenn die Zeit abgelaufen ist, stoppen Ton und 

Licht automatisch. 

Um den Ton zu ändern, drücken Sie die Tontaste , um zum nächsten Ton zu wechseln .  

Drücken Sie UP oder DOWN, um die Lautstärke einzustellen 
 
Stromversorgung und Batteriewechsel 

Für die Stromversorgung dieses Produkts werden 3 Stück AAA 1,5-V-Batterien benötigt. Wenndas Produkt längere Zeit 

verwendet wird  , sind Display, Licht und Ton schwach. Dies zeigt an, dass Batterien ausgetauscht werden müssen. 

Entfernen Sie die Batterieabdeckung und setzen Sie die Batterieabdeckung wieder ein, montieren Sie 3 Stück neue AAA 

1,5-V-Batterien und setzen Sie die Batterieabdeckung auf. 
 
 

 



 
 

 

WARNHINWEISE UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE: 
BEI DER VERWENDUNG EINES GERÄTS SOLLTEN IMMER GRUNDLEGENDE SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN GETROFFEN 
WERDEN: 

• LESEN SIE ALLE ANWEISUNGEN VOR DEM GEBRAUCH. 

• FÜR DEN INNENBEREICH. 

• NICHT FÜR DEN KOMMERZIELLEN GEBRAUCH. 

• PRÜFEN SIE VOR DEM GEBRAUCH GRÜNDLICH AUF MÄNGEL UND VERWENDEN SIE ES NICHT, WENN FEHLER 
FESTGESTELLT WERDEN. ACHTEN SIE DARAUF, DAS GERÄT NICHT FALLEN ZU LASSEN, DA STARKE STÖSSE ZU 
INNEREN SCHÄDEN FÜHREN KÖNNEN. 

• DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR ODER ZUBEHÖR, DAS NICHT VON COOPERS OF STORTFORD EMPFOHLEN 
WIRD, KANN ZU VERLETZUNGEN FÜHREN UND ZUM ERLÖSCHEN IHRER GARANTIE FÜHREN. 

• NICHT AUF ODER IN DER NÄHE VON WÄRMEQUELLEN AUFSTELLEN. 

• DECKEN SIE DEN ARTIKEL WÄHREND DES GEBRAUCHS IN KEINER WEISE AB, DA DIES ZU ÜBERHITZUNG FÜHREN 
KANN. 

• VERWENDEN SIE DIESES GERÄT NICHT FÜR ANDERE ALS DEN BESTIMMUNGSGEMÄSSEN GEBRAUCH, FÜR DEN 
ES BESTIMMT IST. 

• LASSEN SIE SIE NICHT EINGESCHALTET ODER UNBEAUFSICHTIGT.  
 

BATTERIEN  
• VERWENDEN SIE IMMER ALKALIBATTERIEN. VERWENDEN SIE KEINE LITHIUMBATTERIEN. 

 
 
 

 
 
                                                    
 

• BATTERIEWARNUNG: AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN 
ODER EINBRINGEN IN EINEN KÖRPERTEIL SOFORT EINEN ARZT AUFSUCHEN. 

• LEGEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN GEMÄSS DEN POLARITÄTSSYMBOLEN EIN. BATTERIEN NICHT UMGEKEHRT 
MONTIEREN. 

• SCHLIESSEN SIE DIE BATTERIEPOLE NICHT KURZ. 
• ENTFERNEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN, WENN SIE LÄNGERE ZEIT STEHEN BLEIBEN. 
• HALTEN SIE BATTERIEN VON KINDERN UND HAUSTIEREN FERN. 
• GEBRAUCHTE UND NEUE BATTERIEN NICHT MISCHEN. 
• ENTSORGEN SIE BATTERIEN NIEMALS IM FEUER.  
• BATTERIEENTSORGUNG, VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE BATTERIEN MÜSSEN IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT 

DEN VORSCHRIFTEN IHRER ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDEN ENTSORGT UND RECYCELT WERDEN. 
• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES 

BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 

 
PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE 

• SCHALTEN SIE DIE BATTERIEN VOR DER REINIGUNG IMMER AUS UND ENTFERNEN SIE SIE. 

• NICHT IN WASSER TAUCHEN.  

• VERWENDEN SIE ZUM REINIGEN DIESES GERÄTS KEINE SCHEUERMITTEL ODER SCHARFEN UTENSILIEN. 

• WISCHEN SIE OBERFLÄCHEN MIT EINEM WEICHEN, TROCKENEN TUCH AB. VOR WEITEREM GEBRAUCH 
GRÜNDLICH TROCKNEN.  

• LAGERN SIE DAS GERÄT AN EINEM KÜHLEN, TROCKENEN ORT. 
 

BATTERIE-ENTSORGUNG 
• VERBRAUCHTE ODER ABGELAUFENE KNOPFZELLEN MÜSSEN SICHER VOR DEM ZUGRIFF VON KINDERN 

ENTSORGT UND IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DEN VORSCHRIFTEN IHRER ÖRTLICHEN BEHÖRDE RECYCELT 
WERDEN.  

• BEFOLGEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITS-, VERWENDUNGS- UND ENTSORGUNGSANWEISUNGEN DES 
BATTERIEHERSTELLERS. 

 

FÜR NICHT-LITHIUM-KNOPFZELLEN – VERWENDEN SIE 

          
 



 
 

 

BESEITIGUNG 
• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit recycelbare 

oder recycelte Verpackungen. 
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papiere und Kartons 

gemäß den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer örtlichen Behörde.  
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an 

das von Ihrer Gemeinde zugelassene Recyclingzentrum für 
Hausmüll zur Entsorgung. 

• Kunststoffe, Polybeutel – diese werden aus folgendem 
recycelbarem Kunststoff hergestellt. 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
Code & Symbol 

 

 
Art des Kunststoffs Bitte angeben 

(einschließlich ABS, 
Nylon) 

 
 
  



 
 

 

FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Détails de l'alimentation: Type de batterie et détails : 3xpile AAA Non incluse     

Détails de la tension: 1,5 V 
   

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'instructions avant de commencer et assurez-vous de bien connaître 
le fonctionnement de votre nouvelle HORLOGE DE PROJECTION D'ÉTOILES. 
 

Instructions d'utilisation ici 
 

Mode d'emploi de la musique Starry Sky Calendrier perpétuel    
Fonctions du produit 
Affichage du calendrier perpétuel (2000-2099), de l'heure, de la date et de la semaine  

Thermomètre : Décalage entre la température centigrade et la température Fahrenheit (0C-50°C, 32F-122F) 

Passez des modes 12 heures à 24 heures . 
Alarme d'accords/sons naturels 
Fonction de répétition 
Fonction du compte à rebours (chronométrage de 00-00:00-23:50:59 heures) Fonction d'appréciation de la musique 
chronométrée   
Mode d'appréciation de la musique 
Projection dynamique d’ un ciel étoilé coloré accompagné de rythmes musicaux. 
Fonction rétroéclairage. 
 
Mode heure: 
Lorsque le produit est sous tension, l' heure initialement affichée est 12h00 dans le système 12 heures et la date initiale 
est le 1er janvier (l'année initiale est 2011). La valeur de température est affichée en degrés Celsius et les fonctions telles 
que le réveil et la répétition sont désactivées 
 
Réglage de l'heure, de la date, du mois et de l'année 
1.En mode heure, appuyez sur la touche SET pour accéder au réglage de l'heure, et l'heure commence à clignoter. 
Appuyez sur la touche HAUT ou BAS pour régler l'heure et appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche SET et sur la touche HAUT 
ou BAS pour régler les minutes, l'année, le mois et la date avant de revenir à l'affichage normal de l'heure (le jour de la 
semaine changera automatiquement en fonction de la date définie). Pour quitter le mode de réglage, appuyez une fois 
sur la touche Mode ou n'appuyez sur aucune touche pendant 30 secondes. 
Passez des modes 12 heures à 24 heures :  
2.En mode Heure, appuyez sur la touche UP pour passer du mode 12 heures au mode 24 heures. 
  
Fonctions du réveil et de la répétition : 
1, En mode temps normal, appuyez sur la touche MODE pour accéder à la fonction de sonnerie  d'alarme  avec affichage 
de ALARM. Appuyez sur la touche HAUT ou BAS pour activer les fonctions de sonnerie d'alarme et de répétition et 
appuyez à nouveau pour désactiver les fonctions.  
Les marques affichées sont (-) pour la sonnerie d'alarme et Zz pour la répétition. En temps normal, si la sonnerie d'alarme 
ou la répétition ne s'affichent pas, cela indique qu'ils sont désactivés. Si ceux-ci ne sont pas activés, l'alarme ne retentira 
pas lorsque vous atteindrez l'heure définie. Si seule la sonnerie d'alarme est activée, la  fonction de répétition n'est pas 
disponible. Si Snooze est requis, il doit être activé en même temp’s que la sonnerie d'alarme. 
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2, Dans le mode Sonnerie d'alarme. appuyez sur la touche SET et l'heure de l'alarme commence à clignoter. Appuyez sur 
la touche HAUT ou BAS pour régler vers le haut ou vers le bas, puis appuyez sur la touche SET et sur la touche HAUT ou 
BAS pour régler les minutes, l'intervalle pour la répétition et choisissez la musique comme sonnerie d'alarme 
(Les sons 1 à 4 sont des sons apaisants.  Le son 5 est un cycle de sons 1 à 4. Les sons 6 à 10 sont des sons musicaux. Le 
dernier est un cycle de sons 6 à 10. 
Après le réglage, appuyez une fois sur MODE pour revenir au mode heure. 
3.Lorsque le réveil atteint l'heure définie, la lampe colorée s'allume pendant 8 secondes. Ensuite, le son sélectionné 
commence à jouer avec l'affichage d'une image étoilée qui change en fonction du rythme des sons. Il s'arrête 
automatiquement au bout de 2 minutes.  
Lorsque l'alarme sonne, appuyez sur n'importe quelle touche pour arrêter de sonner.  
Lorsque la fonction  de répétition est activée, les sons ou la musique sélectionnés seront lus pendant un intervalle 
prédéfini, puis s'arrêteront automatiquement après 2 minutes. Lorsque l'alarme sonne, appuyez sur n'importe quelle 
touche pour arrêter, sonner l'alarme et répéter. 
 
Compte à rebours : 
1.En  mode Heure, appuyez deux fois sur la touche Mode pour accéder au mode compte à rebours. L'affichage par défaut 
de l'heure est 23:59:59  
2.En mode chronométrage, appuyez sur la touche SET et l'heure commence à clignoter. Appuyez sur la touche HAUT ou 
BAS pour régler l'heure vers le haut ou vers le bas et appuyez plusieurs fois sur la touche SET et sur la touche HAUT ou 
BAS pour régler tour à tour les minutes et les secondes et enfin appuyez sur la touche SET pour le confirmer. 
3, Une fois les paramètres ci-dessus terminés, appuyez sur la touche UP pour démarrer le chronométrage et le nombre 
de secondes réglé commencera à diminuer. Lorsque le timing atteint 0 seconde, lenombre de minutes s et commence 
également à diminuer. Lorsqu'il atteint O minutes, le nombre d'heures défini commence également à diminuer. Lorsque 
le chronométrage atteint 00:00:00, une alarme sonne DiDiDi pendant 1 minute. Pendant la fonction de minuterie, 
appuyez sur la touche DOWN pour mettre le timing en pause. 
4.Portée du réglage : 0-23 pour l'heure, 0-59 pour la minute et 0-59 pour la seconde 
5.Dans l'état de réglage. appuyez sur la touche MODE pour revenir au mode de temps. 
 
Mode température : 
Affiche la température ambiante actuelle. En mode d'affichage de l'heure, appuyez sur la touche DOWN pour 
oscillerentre la température centigrade et la température Fahrenheit. 

Plage de mesure normale : 0C-50°C (32F-122F). En cas de dépassement de la plage de mesure, Lo s'affiche en dessous 

de 0'C et Hi s'affichera pour être invité lorsque la température dépasse 50°C, indiquant le dépassement de la plage de 

mesure. 
 

Fonction rétroéclairage. 

Le rétroéclairage s'éteindra automatiquement 8 secondes après avoir appuyé sur le bouton. 

 

Fonction de la musique chronométrée 

Dans n'importe quel état, appuyez sur la touche TIME pour régler l'heure de la musique.  

Le temps’ par défaut est de 10 minutes. Appuyez à nouveau pour sélectionner 20/30/40/50/60 minutes. 

 
 
Mode musique/son  

Dans n'importe quel mode, appuyez sur SOUND pour accéder au mode démonstration et commencer à jouer  des 
accords musicaux/sons naturels. Lalampe fixe affiche une image de ciel étoilé avec changement de rythmes musicaux, et 

le chronométrage commencera selon le préréglage de l'heure de la musique. Lorsque le temps est écoulé, le son et la 

lumière s'arrêtent automatiquement. 
Pour changer de son, appuyez sur la touche son pour passer au son suivant .  

Appuyez sur UP ou DOWN pour régler le volume 

 
Alimentation électrique et remplacement des piles 
3 piles AAA 1.5V sont nécessaires pour l'alimentation de ce produit. Sile produit est utilisé pendant une longue période, 

l'affichage, les lumières et le son seront faibles. Cela indique que les piles doivent être remplacées. Retirez le couvercle 
de la batterie et remplacez  le montage de 3 piles AAA 1.5V de nouvelle taille et mettez le couvercle de la batterie. 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

AVERTISSEMENTS ET CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ: 
LORS DE L'UTILISATION D'UN APPAREIL, DES PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ DE BASE DOIVENT TOUJOURS ÊTRE SUIVIES: 

• LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION. 

• POUR L'INTÉRIEUR DOMESTIQUE. 

• NON DESTINÉ À UN USAGE COMMERCIAL. 

• AVANT UTILISATION, VÉRIFIEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT S'IL Y A DES DÉFAUTS ET NE L'UTILISEZ PAS SI DES DÉFAUTS 
SONT TROUVÉS. VEILLEZ À NE PAS FAIRE TOMBER L'APPAREIL CAR DES CHOCS VIOLENTS PEUVENT CAUSER DES 
DOMMAGES INTERNES. 

• L'UTILISATION D'UN ACCESSOIRE OU D'UNE PIÈCE JOINTE NON RECOMMANDÉE PAR COOPERS OF STORTFORD 
PEUT CAUSER DES BLESSURES ET ANNULER TOUTE GARANTIE QUE VOUS POURRIEZ AVOIR. 

• NE PAS PLACER SUR OU À PROXIMITÉ DE SOURCES DE CHALEUR. 

• NE COUVREZ EN AUCUN CAS L'ARTICLE LORS DE SON UTILISATION CAR CELA POURRAIT PROVOQUER UNE 
SURCHAUFFE. 

• N'UTILISEZ PAS CET APPAREIL POUR UN USAGE AUTRE QUE CELUI POUR LEQUEL IL EST CONÇU. 
• NE LAISSEZ PAS ALLUMÉ OU SANS SURVEILLANCE.  

 

PILES  
• UTILISEZ TOUJOURS DES PILES ALCALINES. N'UTILISEZ PAS DE PILES AU LITHIUM. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

• AVERTISSEMENT DE BATTERIE: TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS. EN CAS D'INGESTION OU DE 
PLACEMENT À L'INTÉRIEUR D'UNE PARTIE DU CORPS, CONSULTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT UN MÉDECIN. 

• INSTALLEZ LES PILES CONFORMÉMENT À SES SYMBOLES DE POLARITÉ. NE PAS MONTER LES PILES À L'ENVERS. 
• NE COURT-CIRCUITEZ PAS LES BORNES DE LA BATTERIE. 
• RETIREZ LES PILES SI ELLES SONT LAISSÉES PENDANT DE LONGUES PÉRIODES. 
• GARDEZ LES PILES HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS ET DES ANIMAUX DOMESTIQUES. 
• NE MÉLANGEZ PAS LES PILES USAGÉES ET NEUVES. 
• NE JETEZ JAMAIS LES PILES AU FEU.  
• ÉLIMINATION DES PILES, LES PILES USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES ET RECYCLÉES 

CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE VOTRE AUTORITÉ LOCALE. 
• SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA BATTERIE. 

 
INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE 

• ÉTEIGNEZ ET RETIREZ TOUJOURS LES PILES AVANT DE LES NETTOYER. 

• NE PAS IMMERGER DANS L'EAU.  

• N'UTILISEZ PAS DE NETTOYANTS ABRASIFS OU D'USTENSILES TRANCHANTS POUR NETTOYER CET APPAREIL. 

• ESSUYEZ LES SURFACES AVEC UN CHIFFON DOUX ET SEC. SÉCHER SOIGNEUSEMENT AVANT TOUTE AUTRE 
UTILISATION.  

• RANGEZ L'APPAREIL DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS ET SEC. 
 

ÉLIMINATION DE LA BATTERIE 
• LES PILES BOUTON USAGÉES OU PÉRIMÉES DOIVENT ÊTRE ÉLIMINÉES EN TOUTE SÉCURITÉ, HORS DE PORTÉE 

DES ENFANTS ET RECYCLÉES CONFORMÉMENT AUX RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE VOTRE AUTORITÉ LOCALE.  
• SUIVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ, D'UTILISATION ET D'ÉLIMINATION DU FABRICANT DE LA BATTERIE. 

 

POUR LES PILES BOUTONS SANS LITHIUM – UTILISEZ 

         



 
 

 

DISPOSITION 
• Coopers of Stortford utilise des emballages recyclables ou 

recyclés dans la mesure du possible. 
• Veuillez jeter tous les emballages, papiers, cartons conformément 

aux réglementations de recyclage de votre autorité locale.  
• À la fin de la durée de vie du produit, veuillez vérifier auprès de 

votre centre de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréé par votre 
mairie pour l'élimination. 

• Plastiques, sacs en polyéthylène – ils sont fabriqués à partir du 
plastique recyclable suivant. 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Code et symbole 

 
Type de plastique Veuillez préciser (y 

compris l'ABS, le 
nylon) 

 
  



 
 

 

CZECH INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Podrobnosti o napájení:  Typ baterie a podrobnosti: 3xAAA baterie Není součástí balení    

Podrobnosti o napětí: 1,5V 
   

Před spuštěním si prosím důkladně přečtěte tento návod k použití a ujistěte se, že jste obeznámeni s 
provozem vašich nových STAR PROJECTION CLOCK. 
 

Návod k použití zde 
 

Návod k obsluze věčného kalendáře Music Starry Sky    
Funkce produktu 
Zobrazení věčného kalendáře (2000-2099), času, data a týdne  

Teploměr: Posun mezi teplotou Celsia a teplotou Fahrenheita (0C-50°C, 32F-122F) 

Přepínejte mezi 12hodinovým a 24hodinovým režimem. 
Alarm akordů/přirozených zvuků 
Funkce odložení 
Funkce odpočítávání (časování od 00-00:00-23:50:59 hodin) Funkce časovaného přehrávání hudby   
Režim ocenění hudby 
Dynamická projekce barevné hvězdné oblohy doprovázená hudebními rytmy. 
Funkce podsvícení . 
 
Časový režim: 
Když je produkt zapnutý , čas se původně zobrazí 12:00 ve 12hodinovém systému a počáteční datum je 1. ledna 
(počáteční rok je 2011). Hodnota teploty se zobrazuje podle stupňů Celsia a funkce včetně budíku a opakovaného buzení 
jsou deaktivovány 
 
Nastavení času, data, měsíce a roku 
1.V časovém režimu stiskněte tlačítko SET pro přístup k nastavení času a hodiny začnou blikat. Stisknutím tlačítka 
NAHORU nebo DOLŮ upravte čas a opakovaně stiskněte tlačítko SET a tlačítko NAHORU nebo DOLŮ pro nastavení 
minuty, roku, měsíce a data, než se vrátíte k normálnímu zobrazení času (den v týdnu se automaticky změní podle 
nastaveného data). Chcete-li opustit  režim nastavení, stiskněte jednou tlačítko Mode nebo po dobu 30 sekund 
nestiskejte žádné tlačítko. 
Přepínání mezi 12hodinovým a 24hodinovým režimem:  
2.V režimu Čas stiskněte tlačítko UP pro přepínání mezi 12hodinovým a 24hodinovým režimem . 
  
Funkce budíku a opakovaného buzení: 
1, V normálním časovém režimu stiskněte tlačítko MODE pro přístup k funkci vyzvánění alarmu  se zobrazením ALARM. 
Stisknutím tlačítka NAHORU nebo DOLŮ aktivujete funkce vyzvánění budíku a odložení a dalším stisknutím funkce 
deaktivujete.  
Zobrazené značky jsou (-) pro vyzvánění budíku a Zz pro odložení. Pokud se za normálních okolností nezobrazí vyzvánění 
budíku nebo odložení, znamená to, že jsou deaktivovány. Pokud nejsou povoleny, alarm po dosažení nastaveného času 
nezazní. Pokud je povoleno pouze vyzvánění budíku, funkce opakovaného buzení není k dispozici. Pokud je vyžadováno 
odložení, mělo by být povoleno současně se zvoněním budíku. 

 

 

 

PHOTO OF PRODUCT HERE 



 
 

 

2, V režimu pro Vyzvánění alarmu. stiskněte tlačítko SET a začne blikat hodina budíku. Stisknutím tlačítka NAHORU nebo 
DOLŮ upravte nahoru nebo dolů, poté stiskněte tlačítko SET a tlačítko NAHORU nebo DOLŮ pro nastavení minut, 
intervalu pro odložení a vyberte hudbu jako vyzvánění budíku 
(Zvuky 1 -4 jsou uklidňující zvuky.  Zvuk 5 je cyklus zvuků 1-4. Zvuky 6-10 jsou hudební zvuky. Poslední je cyklus zvuků 6 -
10. 
Po nastavení stiskněte jednou MODE pro návrat do časového režimu. 
3.Když budík dosáhne nastaveného času, rozsvítí se barevná lampa se rozsvítí na 8 sekund. Poté se začne přehrávat 
vybraný zvuk  se zobrazením hvězdného obrazu, který se mění podle rytmu zvuků. Automaticky se zastaví po 2 minutách.  
Když zvoní budík, stiskněte libovolné tlačítko, abyste zvonění zastavili.  
Když je povolena funkce opakovaného buzení,  vybrané zvuky nebo hudba se budou přehrávat po předem nastavený 
interval a poté se po 2 minutách automaticky zastaví. Když zvoní budík, stisknutím libovolného tlačítka zastavíte 
vyzvánění budíku a odložíte. 
 
Odpočítávací časovač: 
1.V časovém režimu stiskněte dvakrát tlačítko Mode pro přístup do režimu odpočítávání. Výchozí zobrazení času je 
23:59:59  
2.V režimu časování stiskněte tlačítko SET a začne blikat hodina. Stisknutím tlačítka NAHORU nebo DOLŮ nastavte čas 
nahoru nebo dolů a opakovaně stiskněte tlačítko SET a tlačítko NAHORU nebo DOLŮ pro postupné nastavení minut a 
sekund a nakonec stiskněte tlačítko SET pro potvrzení. 
3, Po dokončení výše uvedených nastavení stiskněte tlačítko NAHORU pro spuštění časování a počet nastavených sekund 
se začne snižovat. Když časování dosáhne 0 sekund,začne se snižovat i počet minut. Když dosáhne O minut, nastavený 
počet hodin se také začne snižovat. Když čas dosáhne 00:00:00,  spustí se budík DiDiDi po dobu 1 minuty. Během funkce 
časovače stiskněte tlačítko DOLŮ pro pozastavení časování. 
4.Rozsah nastavení: 0-23 pro hodinu, 0-59 pro minutu a 0-59 pro sekundu 
5.Ve stavu nastavení. stisknutím tlačítka MODE se vrátíte do režimu času. 
 
Teplotní režim: 
Zobrazuje aktuální okolní teplotu. V režimu zobrazení času stiskněte tlačítko DOLŮ, abyste se pohybovalimezi teplotou 
Celsia a teplotou Fahrenheita. 

Normální rozsah měření: 0C-50°C (32F-122F). V případě překročení rozsahu měření se Lo zobrazí pod 0'C a Hi se zobrazí 

na výzvu, když teplota překročí 50 °C, což znamená překročení rozsahu měření. 

 

Funkce podsvícení. 

Podsvícení se automaticky vypne 8 sekund po stisknutí tlačítka. 

 

Funkce časované hudby 

V jakémkoli stavu stiskněte tlačítko TIME pro nastavení času pro hudbu.  

Výchozí čas je 10 minut. Dalším stisknutím vyberte 20/30/40/50/60 minut. 

 
 
Režim Hudba/Zvuk  

V libovolném režimu stiskněte SOUND pro přístup do demonstračního režimu a začněte hrát hudební akordy/přirozené 

zvuky. Coloured lamp zobrazuje obraz hvězdné oblohy se změnou hudebního rytmu a časování se spustí podle př

edvolby pro hudební čas. Po uplynutí času se zvuk a světlo automaticky zastaví. 

Chcete-li změnit zvuk, stiskněte tlačítko zvuku pro přepnutí na další zvuk.  

Stiskněte NAHORU nebo DOLŮ, upravte hlasitost 

 
Napájení a výměna baterií 

K napájení tohoto produktu jsou potřeba 3 kusy baterií AAA 1.5V  . Pokudje výrobek používán po  dlouhou dobu, displej, 

světla a zvuk budou slabé. To znamená, že je třeba vyměnit baterie. Sejměte kryt baterie a namontujte 3 kusy baterií nov

é velikosti AAA 1.5V a nasaďte kryt baterie. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

VAROVÁNÍ A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY: 
PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ JAKÉHOKOLI SPOTŘEBIČE JE TŘEBA VŽDY DODRŽOVAT ZÁKLADNÍ BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ: 

• PŘED POUŽITÍM SI PŘEČTĚTE VŠECHNY POKYNY. 

• PRO DOMÁCÍ VNITŘNÍ. 

• NENÍ URČENO PRO KOMERČNÍ POUŽITÍ. 

• PŘED POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA NEDOŠLO K ZÁVADÁM, A POKUD ZJISTÍTE ZÁVADY, 
NEPOUŽÍVEJTE. DÁVEJTE POZOR, ABYSTE SPOTŘEBIČ NEUPUSTILI, PROTOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY MOHOU ZPŮSOBIT 
VNITŘNÍ POŠKOZENÍ. 

• POUŽITÍ JAKÉHOKOLI PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ NEBO PŘÍSLUŠENSTVÍ, KTERÉ NENÍ DOPORUČENO SPOLEČNOSTÍ COOPERS 
OF STORTFORD, MŮŽE ZPŮSOBIT ZRANĚNÍ A ZNEPLATNIT JAKOUKOLI ZÁRUKU, KTEROU MŮŽETE MÍT. 

• NEUMISŤUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ANI DO JEJICH BLÍZKOSTI. 

• PŘI POUŽÍVÁNÍ PŘEDMĚT ŽÁDNÝM ZPŮSOBEM NEZAKRÝVEJTE, MOHLO BY DOJÍT K PŘEHŘÁTÍ. 

• NEPOUŽÍVEJTE TENTO SPOTŘEBIČ K JINÉMU ÚČELU, NEŽ KE KTERÉMU JE URČEN. 
• NENECHÁVEJTE ZAPNUTÉ NEBO BEZ DOZORU.  

 

BATERIE  
• VŽDY POUŽÍVEJTE ALKALICKÉ BATERIE. NEPOUŽÍVEJTE LITHIOVÉ BATERIE. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

• VAROVÁNÍ BATERIE: UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ. PŘI POŽITÍ NEBO UMÍSTĚNÍ DO JAKÉKOLI ČÁSTI TĚLA 
OKAMŽITĚ VYHLEDEJTE LÉKAŘSKOU POMOC. 

• VLOŽTE BATERIE V SOULADU SE SYMBOLY POLARITY. NEVKLÁDEJTE BATERIE OBRÁCENĚ. 
• NEZKRATUJTE SVORKY BATERIE. 
• POKUD BATERIE NECHÁTE DELŠÍ DOBU, VYJMĚTE JE. 
• UCHOVÁVEJTE BATERIE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A DOMÁCÍCH ZVÍŘAT. 
• NEKOMBINUJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATERIE. 
• NIKDY NEVHAZUJTE BATERIE DO OHNĚ.  
• LIKVIDACE BATERIÍ, POUŽITÉ NEBO PROŠLÉ BATERIE MUSÍ BÝT ZLIKVIDOVÁNY A RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S 

PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ. 
• DODRŽUJTE POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIE PRO BEZPEČNOST, POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACI. 

 
POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ 

• PŘED ČIŠTĚNÍM VŽDY VYPNĚTE A VYJMĚTE BATERIE. 

• NEPONOŘUJTE DO VODY.  

• K ČIŠTĚNÍ TOHOTO SPOTŘEBIČE NEPOUŽÍVEJTE ABRAZIVNÍ ČISTICÍ PROSTŘEDKY ANI OSTRÉ NÁDOBÍ. 

• POVRCHY OTŘETE MĚKKÝM SUCHÝM HADŘÍKEM. PŘED DALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DŮKLADNĚ OSUŠTE.  

• SPOTŘEBIČ SKLADUJTE NA CHLADNÉM A SUCHÉM MÍSTĚ. 
 

LIKVIDACE BATERIE 
• POUŽITÉ KNOFLÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY NEBO KNOFLÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY S PROŠLOU DOBOU POUŽITELNOSTI MUSÍ BÝT 

BEZPEČNĚ ZLIKVIDOVÁNY MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ A RECYKLOVÁNY V SOULADU S PŘEDPISY MÍSTNÍCH ÚŘADŮ.  
• DODRŽUJTE POKYNY VÝROBCE BATERIE PRO BEZPEČNOST, POUŽITÍ A LIKVIDACI. 

 

PRO NELITHIOVÉ KNOFLÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY – POUŽIJTE 

           
 



 
 

 

LIKVIDACE 
• Bednáři, kteří se zabývají Stortfordem, používají recyklovatelné 

nebo recyklované obaly, kde je to možné. 
• Zlikvidujte prosím všechny obaly, papír, kartony v souladu s 

předpisy o recyklaci místních úřadů.  
• Na konci životnosti produktu se prosím obraťte na místní 

autorizované středisko pro recyklaci domovního odpadu. 
• Plasty, polyetylénové sáčky – jsou vyrobeny z následujících 

recyklovatelných plastů. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Kód a symbol 

 
Druh plastu Prosím upřesněte 

(včetně ABS, nylonu) 

 

  



 
 

 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Podrobnosti o napájaní: Typ batérie a podrobnosti:3xAAA batéria Nie je súčasťou balenia   

Podrobnosti o napätí: 1,5V 
   

Pred spustením si pozorne prečítajte tento návod na obsluhu a uistite sa, že ste oboznámení s obsluhou 
vašich nových hodín STAR PROJECTION. 
 

Pokyny pre používateľa tu 
 

Návod na obsluhu hudby Starry Sky Perpetual Calendar    
Funkcie produktu 
Zobrazenie večného kalendára (2000-2099), času, dátumu a týždňa  

Teplomer: Posun medzi teplotou Celzia a teplotou Fahrenheita (0C-50°C, 32F-122F) 

Prepínajte medzi 12-hodinovým a 24-hodinovým režimom. 
Alarm akordov/prírodných zvukov 
Funkcia odloženia 
Funkcia odpočítavania (časovanie od 00-00:00-23:50:59 hodín) Funkcia časovaného oceňovania hudby   
Režim oceňovania hudby 
Dynamická projekcia farebnej hviezdnej oblohy sprevádzaná hudobnými rytmami. 
Funkcia podsvietenia. 
 
Časový režim: 
Keď je výrobok zapnutý, pôvodne zobrazený čas je 12:00 AM v 12-hodinovom systéme a počiatočný dátum je 1. január 
(počiatočný rok je 2011). Hodnota teploty sa zobrazuje podľa stupňa Celzia a funkcie vrátane budíka an odloženia sú 
vypnuté 
 
Nastavenie času, dátumu, mesiaca a roka 
1.In časovom režime stlačením tlačidla SET získate prístup k nastaveniu času a hodina začne blikať. Stlačením klávesu 
NAHOR alebo NADOL upravíte čas an opakovaným stláčaním klávesu SET a klávesom NAHOR alebo NADOL upravíte 
minútu, rok, mesiac a dátum pred návratom k normálnemu zobrazeniu času (pracovný deň sa automaticky zmení podľa 
nastaveného dátumu). Ak chcete ukončiť režim nastavenia, stlačte tlačidlo Režim raz alebo nestláčajte žiadne tlačidlo po 
dobu 30 sekúnd. 
Prepínanie medzi 12-hodinovým a 24-hodinovým režimom:  
2.V časovom režime stlačením klávesu UP prepínate medzi 12-hodinovým a 24-hodinovým režimom. 
  
Funkcie budíka an odloženia: 
1, V normálnom časovom režime stlačte kláves MODE pre prístup k funkcii zvonenia budíka so zobrazením ALARM. 
Stlačením klávesu NAHOR alebo NADOL aktivujete funkcie zvonenia budíka an odloženia a opätovným stlačením 
deaktivujete funkcie.  
Zobrazené značky sú (-) pre zvonenie budíka a Zz pre odloženie. Ak sa za normálnych okolností nezobrazí zvonenie budíka 
alebo odloženie, znamená to, že sú vypnuté. Ak tieto nie sú povolené, budík nezaznie po dosiahnutí nastaveného času. 
Ak je zapnuté iba zvonenie budíka, funkcia odloženia nie je dostupná. Ak sa vyžaduje odloženie, malo by byť zapnuté 
súčasne so zvonením budíka. 
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2, V režime pre zvonenie budíka. stlačte kláves SET a hodina budíka začne blikať. Stlačením klávesu NAHOR alebo NADOL 
nastavte kláves nahor alebo nadol, potom stlačte kláves SET a kláves NAHOR alebo NADOL nastavte minútu, interval 
odloženia a vyberte hudbu ako zvonenie budíka 
(Zvuky 1 -4 sú upokojujúce zvuky.  Zvuk 5 je cyklus zvukov 1-4. Zvuky 6-10 sú hudobné zvuky. Posledný je cyklus zvukov 6 
-10. 
Po nastavení stlačte MODE raz, aby ste sa vrátili do časového režimu. 
3.Keď budík dosiahne nastavený čas, farebná lampa  sa rozsvieti na 8 sekúnd. Potom sa zvolený zvuk začne hrať so 
zobrazením hviezdneho obrazu, ktorý sa mení podľa rytmu zvukov. Po 2 minútach sa automaticky zastaví .  
Keď zvoní budík, stlačením ľubovoľného klávesu prestanete zvoniť.  
Keď je zapnutá funkcia odloženia, vybrané zvuky alebo hudba sa budú prehrávať na vopred nastavený interval a potom 
sa automaticky zastavia po 2 minútach. Keď zaznie budík, stlačením ľubovoľného klávesu zastavíte zvonenie budíka a 
odložíte. 
 
Časovač odpočítavania: 
1.V časovom režime dvakrát stlačte kláves Režim, aby ste získali prístup do režimu odpočítavania. Predvolené zobrazenie 
času je 23:59:59  
2.V režime časovania stlačte tlačidlo SET a hodina začne blikať. Stlačením klávesu NAHOR alebo NADOL upravíte čas 
nahor alebo nadol a opakovane stlačte kláves SET a kláves HORE alebo DOLE, aby ste upravili minútu a sekundu v poradí, 
a nakoniec stlačte kláves SET, aby ste to potvrdili. 
3, Po dokončení vyššie uvedených nastavení stlačte tlačidlo UP na spustenie časovania a počet nastavených sekúnd začne 
klesať. Keď načasovanie dosiahne 0 sekúnd,začne klesať aj počet minút . Keď dosiahne O minúty, nastavený počet hodín 
sa tiež začne znižovať. Keď čas dosiahne 00:00:00, zaznie alarm DiDiDi po dobu 1 minúty. Počas funkcie časovača stlačte 
kláves DOWN, aby ste pozastavili časovanie. 
4.Rozsah nastavenia:0-23 pre hodinu, 0-59 pre minútu a 0-59 pre sekundu 
5.V stave nastavenia. stlačením klávesu MODE sa vrátite do režimu času. 
 
Teplotný režim: 
Zobrazuje aktuálnu teplotu okolia. V režime zobrazenia času stlačte kláves DOWN na shift medzi teplotou Celzia a 
teplotou Fahrenheita. 

Normálny rozsah merania: 0C-50°C (32F-122F). V prípade prekročenia rozsahu merania sa Lo zobrazí pod 0'C a Hi sa 

zobrazí pre promptnú výzvu, keď teplota prekročí 50 ° C, čo indikuje prekročenie rozsahu merania. 

 
Funkcia podsvietenia. 

Podsvietenie sa automaticky vypne 8 sekúnd po stlačení tlačidla. 

 
Funkcia časovanej hudby 

V každom stave stlačte kláves TIME, aby ste nastavili čas na hudbu.  

Predvolený čas je 10 minút. Opätovným stlačením vyberte možnosť 20/30/40/50/60 minút. 
 
 
Režim hudby/zvuku  

V ľubovoľnom režime stlačte tlačidlo SOUND, aby ste získali prístup k demonštračnému režimu a začali prehrávať 

hudobné akordy / prirodzené zvuky. Lampa Coloured zobrazuje obraz hviezdnej oblohy so zmenou hudobných rytmov a 

načasovanie začne podľa predvoľby hudobného času. Po uplynutí času sa zvuk a svetlo automaticky zastavia. 

Ak chcete zmeniť zvuk, stlačením zvukového klávesu prepnite na ďalší zvuk.  

Stlačením tlačidla NAHOR alebo NADOL upravte hlasitosť 

 
Napájanie a výmena batérií 

Na napájanie tohto produktu sú potrebné 3 kusy batérií AAA 1,5 V  . Aksa výrobok používa dlhú  dobu, displej, svetlá a 

zvuk budú slabé. To znamená, že batérie je potrebné vymeniť. Odstráňte kryt batérie a vymeňte 3 kusy novej veľkosti 

AAA 1,5 V batérií a nasaďte kryt batérie. 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

UPOZORNENIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY: 
PRI POUŽÍVANÍ AKÉHOKOĽVEK SPOTREBIČA BY SA MALI VŽDY DODRŽIAVAŤ ZÁKLADNÉ BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA: 

• PRED POUŽITÍM SI PREČÍTAJTE VŠETKY POKYNY. 

• PRE DOMÁCE INTERIÉRY. 

• NIE JE URČENÉ NA KOMERČNÉ POUŽITIE. 

• PRED POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE SKONTROLUJTE, ČI NEOBSAHUJE CHYBY, A AK SA ZISTIA CHYBY, NEPOUŽÍVAJTE. 
DÁVAJTE POZOR, ABY SPOTREBIČ NESPADOL, PRETOŽE SILNÉ NÁRAZY BY MOHLI SPÔSOBIŤ VNÚTORNÉ 
POŠKODENIE. 

• POUŽÍVANIE AKÉHOKOĽVEK PRÍSLUŠENSTVA ALEBO PRÍDAVNÝCH ZARIADENÍ, KTORÉ NEODPORÚČA 
SPOLOČNOSŤ COOPERS OF STORTFORD, MÔŽE SPÔSOBIŤ ZRANENIA A ZRUŠIŤ AKÚKOĽVEK ZÁRUKU, KTORÚ 
MÔŽETE MAŤ. 

• NEUMIESTŇUJTE NA ZDROJE TEPLA ALEBO DO ICH BLÍZKOSTI. 

• POČAS POUŽÍVANIA PREDMET ŽIADNYM SPÔSOBOM NEZAKRÝVAJTE, PRETOŽE BY TO MOHLO SPÔSOBIŤ 
PREHRIATIE. 

• NEPOUŽÍVAJTE TENTO PRÍSTROJ NA ŽIADNE INÉ POUŽITIE, AKO JE URČENÉ NA URČENÉ POUŽITIE. 
• NENECHÁVAJTE ZAPNUTÉ ALEBO BEZ DOZORU.  

 

BATÉRIE  
• VŽDY POUŽÍVAJTE ALKALICKÉ BATÉRIE. NEPOUŽÍVAJTE LÍTIOVÉ BATÉRIE. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

• UPOZORNENIE NA BATÉRIU: UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ. PRI POŽITÍ ALEBO VLOŽENÍ DO 
KTOREJKOĽVEK ČASTI TELA VYHĽADAJTE OKAMŽITÚ LEKÁRSKU POMOC. 

• BATÉRIE INŠTALUJTE V SÚLADE SO SYMBOLMI POLARITY. NEVKLADAJTE BATÉRIE DOZADU. 
• NESKRATUJTE SVORKY BATÉRIE. 
• VYBERTE BATÉRIE, AK ICH NECHÁTE DLHŠÍ ČAS. 
• BATÉRIE UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ A DOMÁCICH MILÁČIKOV. 
• NEMIEŠAJTE POUŽITÉ A NOVÉ BATÉRIE. 
• BATÉRIE NIKDY NEVYHADZUJTE DO OHŇA.  
• LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIÍ, POUŽITÉ ALEBO EXPIROVANÉ BATÉRIE MUSIA BYŤ ZLIKVIDOVANÉ A RECYKLOVANÉ V 

SÚLADE S MIESTNYMI NARIADENIAMI. 
• POSTUPUJTE PODĽA POKYNOV VÝROBCU BATÉRIE NA BEZPEČNOSŤ, POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU. 

 
POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE 

• PRED ČISTENÍM VŽDY VYPNITE A VYBERTE BATÉRIE. 

• NEPONÁRAJTE DO VODY.  

• NA ČISTENIE TOHTO SPOTREBIČA NEPOUŽÍVAJTE ABRAZÍVNE ČISTIACE PROSTRIEDKY ANI OSTRÝ RIAD. 

• POVRCHY UTRITE MÄKKOU SUCHOU HANDRIČKOU. PRED ĎALŠÍM POUŽITÍM DÔKLADNE OSUŠTE.  

• SPOTREBIČ SKLADUJTE NA CHLADNOM A SUCHOM MIESTE. 
 

LIKVIDÁCIA BATÉRIE 
• POUŽITÉ ALEBO EXPIROVANÉ GOMBÍKOVÉ BUNKY MUSIA BYŤ BEZPEČNE ZLIKVIDOVANÉ MIMO PRÍSTUPU DETÍ A 

RECYKLOVANÉ V SÚLADE S MIESTNYMI NARIADENIAMI.  
• POSTUPUJTE PODĽA POKYNOV VÝROBCU BATÉRIE NA BEZPEČNOSŤ, POUŽÍVANIE A LIKVIDÁCIU. 

 

PRE GOMBÍKOVÉ ČLÁNKY BEZ LÍTIA – POUŽITE 

 
 



 
 

 

LIKVIDÁCIA 
• Coopers of Stortford používajú tam, kde je to možné, 

recyklovateľné alebo recyklované obaly. 
• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi o 

recyklácii miestneho orgánu.  
• Na konci životnosti výrobku sa obráťte na miestne úradné 

autorizované stredisko na recykláciu domového odpadu. 
• Plasty, polybagy – sú vyrobené z nasledovného recyklovateľného 

plastu. 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Kód a symbol 

 

Typ plastu Uveďte (vrátane 
ABS, nylonu) 

 
 

 

  



 
 

 

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.  
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